# **5454**283

## 00 085 CT \$80 00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Behlen Mfg. Co.	09/01/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trailair, Inc.
Street Address:	67742 CR 23
Internal Address:	Bldg 1
City:	New Paris
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46256

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6454283
Patent Number:	6328324

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-1890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackston

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2216/45605

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Palomar

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_1102150113\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0384

500173594

### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, and in light of the fact that Behlen Mfg. Co. and Trailair, Inc. have entered into a Settlement Agreement and Release which contemplates the release of certain patent assignments, Behlen Mfg. Co. of Columbus, Nebraska ("Assignee"), hereby releases the Patent Security Agreement dated April 1, 2003 made to it by ("Assignee"), hereby releases the Patent Security Agreement dated April 1, 2003 made to it by Trailair, Inc. of New Paris, Indiana ("Assignor") for patent numbers 6,454,283 and 6,328,324 which was recorded on April 23, 2003 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as No.102430083A.

Dated this 15 day of September 2005.

BEHLEN MFG. CO., Assigned

Flip M. Farmondo

BY: Philip M. Raimondo

TITLE: President & COO

STATE OF NEBRASKA ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Platte</u> )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of September 2005 by Philip M Roumando, the Resident - Con of Behlen Mfg. Co. of Columbus, Nebraska, Assignee.

Notary Public

#269160.1

התחסרכוערר עיני

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 11/02/2006